

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 108 of 2022**

=====

HEIRS OF DECD SHANKARBHAI HIRABHAI VAGHRI

Versus

HEIRS OF DECD RAMABHAI HIRABHAI CHUNARA

=====

Appearance:

MR NM KAPADIA(394) for the Applicant(s) No.

1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.4.1,1.4.2,1.4.3,1.5,1.5.1,1.5.2,1.6,1.6.1,1.6.2,1.6.3,1.7,1.7.

1,1.7.2,1.7.3,1.8,1.8.1,1.8.1.1,1.8.1.2,1.8.1.3,1.8.2

for the Opponent(s) No.

1,10,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.7,2,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.3.1,2.3.2,2.3.3,3,3.1,3.2,3.3,3.3

.1,3.3.2,4,4.1,4.2,4.2.1,4.2.2,4.2.3,4.2.4,4.2.5,5,6,6.1,6.2,6.3,6.3.1,6.3.2,6.3.3,

7,7.1,7.2,7.2.1,7.2.2,8,8.1,9

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

**Date : 12/10/2022**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr.Kapadia, shall supply required copy of the memo of the revision application within a period of 5 days, failing which, the matter stands dismissed for non-prosecution with referring to this Court.

**(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)**

MB/ 85