

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 108 of 2022

=====

HEIRS OF DECD SHANKARBHAI HIRABHAI VAGHRI & ORS.

Versus

HEIRS OF DECD RAMABHAI HIRABHAI CHUNARA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NM KAPADIA(394) for the Applicant(s) No.

**1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.4.1,1.4.2,1.4.3,1.5,1.5.1,1.5.2,1.6,1.6.1,1.6.2,1.6.3
,1.7,1.7.1,1.7.2,1.7.3,1.8,1.8.1,1.8.1.1,1.8.1.2,1.8.1.3,1.8.2**

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/

REPRESENTATIVES for the Opponent(s) No. 7.2.1

DELETED for the Opponent(s) No. 10,9

MR. BK. RAJ(3794) for the Opponent(s) No.

**1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.7,2.1,2.3.1,2.3.2,2.3.3,3.1,3.2,3.3.1,3.3.2,4.1
,4.2.1,4.2.2,4.2.3,4.2.4,4.2.5,6.1,6.2,7.1,7.2.2,8.1**

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2.2,5,6.3.1,6.3.2,6.3.3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 28/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

**Stand over to 18.08.2025. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier
to continue till then.**

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

JIGAR J RABARI